\$40,00 12175

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yoshihiro SUGO	09/08/2008
Naoki KOBAYASHI	09/08/2008
Sunao TAKEDA	09/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIHON KOHDEN CORPORATION
Street Address:	31-4, Nishiochiai 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12175413

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)280-2068

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 280-2073

Email: rkimble@kimbleiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kimble Intellectual Property Law, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1701 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: K15002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronald Kimble

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021664 FRAME: 0314

500672423

RECORDATION FC	ORM COVER SHEET
PATENT	TS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: NIHON KOHDEN CORPORATION
SUGO, Yoshihiro; KOBAYASHI, Naoki; and TAKEDA, Sunao	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 31-4, Nishiochiai 1-chome
Execution Date(s)September 8, 2008	
Assignment Merger	Shinjuku-ku
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tokyo
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Japan Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
·	
12/175,413 filed July 17, 2008	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Kimble Intellectual Property Law, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: USPTO Customer No. 75694	7. Total lee (57 GFX 1.2 (1)) & 5.7 () 4 7.60
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1701 Pennsylvania Ave., NW Suite 300	X Enclosed
Street Address, 1701 Pennsylvania Ave., NVV Suite 500	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Washington	8. Payment Information
	31. W.J. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
State: DC Zip: 20006	
Phone Number: (202) 280-2073 Fax Number: (202) 280-2068	Deposit Account Number
	Authorized User Name
Email Address: rkimble@kimbleiplaw.com	
9. Signature: /Ronald Kimble/	October 10, 2008
Signature	Date
Ronald Kimble Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Yoshihiro SUGO, Naoki KOBAYASHI and Sunao TAKEDA of Tokyo, Japan, respectively, hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MEASURING PULSE RATE AND OXYGEN SATURATION ACHIEVED DURING EXERCISE and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on September 8, 2008		
and Whereas, NIHON KOHDEN COPORATION, 31-4, Nishiochiai 1-chome,		
Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo Japan (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;		
Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,		
I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.		
I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys KIMBLE INTELLECTUAL		
PROPERTY LAW, PLLC to insert here in parentheses (Application number 12/175, 413 and Confirmation number		
filed July 17, 2008) the filing date, application number, and confirmation number of		
said application when known.		
Date: September 8, 2008 / OShihiro Sugo s/ Yoshihiro SUGO		
Date: September 8, 2008 Naoki KOBAYASHI		
Date: September 8, 2008 Sun ao Takeda s/ Sunao TAKEDA		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

PATENT RECORDED: 10/10/2008 REEL: 021664 FRAME: 0316